

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****MAC No. 482 of 2025**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** USHADEVI YADAV

29/08/2025	<p>Shri Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate for the respondent No. 1 to 4.</p> <p>Respondent No.5 is unserved.</p> <p>None appeared for the respondent No.6 though served.</p> <p>Seven working days time is granted to Shri Thakur, Advocate to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry, failing which, the cross-objection filed by him shall be treated as dismiss.</p> <p>List thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
Ashish	