



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 482 of 2025**

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus* USHADEVI**

**YADAV**

<b>17.11.2025</b>	<p>Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Advocate appearing for the appellant/Insurance Company is reported to be on adjustment.</p> <p>Mr. Aditya Kumar Mishra, counsel for respondent No.6.</p> <p>Call this matter after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>

*Rekha*